

LIST OF INACTIVE ITEMS FOR ICF:SHELL AS ON 01.09.2021

Sr	PL No.	Description	Unit	Stock	Stock Value	LI-DT	WD / DP
1	30047122	STOP,BRACKET,SIDE BEARER HOUSING	Set	22	56955	07-Jan-20	12
2	30057395	SAFETY STRAP ICF/SK3-0-5-014/COL-I	Number	1625	267148	28-Jul-20	8
3	30107799	HOUSING FOR ALARM PULL HANDLE	Number	1425	158303	26-Dec-19	12
4	30110580	CRF LONGITUDINAL (STAINLESS S) W	Set	12	1606492	23-Jan-20	8
5	30147270	WINDOW SEALING ANGLE ICF/SK-1-4-	Number	4922	528039	21-Aug-20	5
6	30150310	END CONSTRUCTION FACCW	Set	1	379717	29-May-19	8
7	30216230	DRAW GEAR ASSLY ICF/SK21011/C.1	Number	247	3573843	27-Feb-20	8
8	30326710	HPPA 32808003 BUSH	Number	7189	463050	23-Dec-19	12
9	30327155	Polyster Bush T- 3-2-809-002	Number	8336	676181	04-Jan-20	6
10	30327179	POLYESTER RESIN BUSHES	Number	2733	159544	27-Dec-19	6
11	30327180	SELF LUB POLYESTER RESIN BUSHES	Number	77	12058	13-Feb-20	6
12	30922094	SPRING GUIDE GS/AC	Number	91	6370	21-Oct-19	8
13	30922197	UPPER BEARING T-5-2-503/3	Number	657	291403	07-Aug-20	12
14	31000216	CONTROL ARM	Number	42	1208781	26-Aug-20	6
15	31000230	CONTROL ARM BOTTOM COVER	Number	594	5805518	19-Feb-20	6
16	31000289	BOGIE FRAME TRAIN18	Number	132	115197725	06-May-20	8
17	31010623	COLLAR-AS WELDED WITH SEAMLESS T	Number	24	134003	01-Aug-20	8
18	31010660	FLOOR ARRGT AT VENDOR'S COMPART	Number	17	673200	07-Jan-19	8
19	31010684	ALARM TUBES DRG.ICF/MRVC/D/BT-1-	Set	1	11333	04-Dec-19	8
20	31010696	BACK PIECES FOR SEATS,PARTI FRA	Set	3	280470	12-Dec-19	8
21	31010702	B/P FOR SEATS&PARTITIONS	Set	1	74875	11-Jan-20	8
22	31010714	B/P FOR SEATS&PARTITIONS	Set	7	592906	14-Jan-20	8
23	31026163	SPECIAL BOLT ICF/SK02145001	Number	83	4497	12-Nov-19	6
24	31030324	BRACKET CPL FOR APC RECEIVER	Number	82	140302		8
25	31056120	VERTICAL DAMPER FOR SEC AIR SPRI	Number	37	403300		12
26	31101550	Floor arrangement at vendors compartment	Number	6	441013	14-Sep-19	5
27	31101586	PARTITION FRA FOR DMU/TC/V/SS CO	Set	4	612000	02-Nov-19	8
28	31102130	PARTITION FRAMES FOR EMU/C/HC/SR	Set	9	361693	11-Jan-20	8
29	31102153	BACK PIECES FOR SEAT EMU/C/MMTS	Set	12	984652	28-Dec-19	6
30	31102165	L BEAM CRF PART FOR EMU/US MC,TC	Number	42	3629160	19-Dec-18	8

31	31102189	PARTITION & B.S ITEMS EMU/US/MC	Set	16	3777358	13-Dec-18	8
32	31102207	PFRAMES & BODY SHELL MEMU TC U/S	Set	10	1593000	26-Feb-20	8
33	31102220	PFRAMES&BODY SHELL MEMU DMC U/S	Set	2	439998	07-Feb-20	8
34	31110216	ONE COACH SET OF END PART	Set	3	1461313	28-Nov-19	8
35	31110290	END PART FOR DMU/TC SS COACHES	Number	31	5535837	13-Oct-18	5
36	31110885	MODULE FRAME CPL FOR ICF/MRVC/D/HC/BT	Set	5	208158	06-Dec-19	8
37	31110939	END PRAT FOR SS TRAILER D- COACH	Set	6	2188254	09-Jan-20	8
38	31111180	L BEAM STIFF ASSLY EMU/US MC,TC	Set	12	253200		8
39	31111312	CENTRE SILL CHL & FLANGE ANGLE	Set	24	912552		5
40	31130252	ONE C/S OF CRF TROUGH FLOOR MRVC	Set	10	1632455	09-Dec-19	5
41	31130331	TROUGH FLOOR SHEET PART	Set	24	3811176	28-Nov-18	5
42	31140520	ONE C/S SS SIDE WALL AND ROOF MR	Set	1	2367253	02-Jan-20	5
43	31140660	PAIL LAMP BRACKET	Number	122	25518	07-Feb-20	5
44	31140786	Frame work andCarline for ACEMUD	Set	10	3997990		6
45	31154347	ONE C/S SS END WALL FOR 3PH	Set	1	190105	14-Jan-20	8
46	31154359	ONE C/S SS ENDWALL FOR 3 PHASE	Set	5	1010570	09-Jan-20	8
47	31154529	ENDWALL FOR U/S MEMU/DMC	Number	3	315135	14-Jan-20	8
48	31154530	ENDWALL FOR U/S MEMU/TC	Number	7	1360722	24-Feb-20	8
49	31154554	ENDWALL FOR U/S EMU/AC/DMC2	Number	3	315501	16-Jan-20	8
50	31160360	SUPPLY OF ELECT CONDUITS M,M2	Set	11	504739	08-Jul-20	2
51	31160505	ROOF ASSEMBLY 3PH/AC/EMU/D	Number	1	758790	07-Feb-20	5
52	31167640	ONE COACH SET OF ROOF ASSY.	Set	2	1169906	31-Aug-20	8
53	31167652	ONE C/S OF ROOF SHEET ASSY MRVC	Set	3	2835000	28-Oct-19	8
54	31247155	FOOT STEP ASSEMBLY FOR ENGINE ROOM	Number	25	67500	18-Sep-19	8
55	31247209	DRIVERS CAB FOOT STEP MEMU/US	Set	12	64980	30-Jan-20	8
56	31260238	S&I CATTLE GUARD FOR MEMU/DMC/US	Set	28	983500	27-Feb-20	8
57	31320727	SAFETY CHAIN COMP PALM PULL ROD	Number	1	135	08-Jul-19	6
58	31321495	PIN ELECTROPLATED TO.DRG.NO.	Number	1898	106942	04-Jan-20	6
59	31580750	S & I OF ENGINE ROOM SLIDING DOO	Number	2	67568	10-Oct-19	8
60	33500022	BALL JOINT ROLL LINK C53	Number	1	5057	10-Aug-20	5
61	33500435	SLEEVE TO DRG NO- AAA0318200100	Number	1	137	22-Feb-16	8

62	33500484	UNF PIN FOR PRIMARY VERTICAL AAA01029	Number	2	265	06-Sep-18	2
63	33500540	BUSH DRG.AAA0505300100	Number	1471	223263	17-Mar-20	5
64	33510349	BRACKET COMPLETE	Number	1	1278	22-Nov-19	5
65	33564474	OIL PAN COMPLETE	Number	1	133296		8
66	33570292	UNF CONTROL ARM UPPER	Number	70	471699		5
67	33570796	UNF METAL STOP (LH)	Number	1	357	05-Apr-16	5
68	33570826	METAL STOP (RH) DRG.AAA0404	Number	3504	1213274	08-May-20	5
69	33580844	BRAC FOR ANC LIN-LWGSCWAC	Number	26	55198	14-Feb-20	8
70	33591740	SCN FRAME WORK COMPLETE	Number	1	52812	15-Oct-15	5
71	33660566	S& I OF LIGHT WEIGHT BODY FILLER	Kilograms	4	1698		4
72	33680980	UNF ANGLE FOR LHB COACHES TO LHB	Number	1	262	12-Oct-17	5
73	33993348	BOGIE BOLSTER (MACHINED)	Number	2	157127	05-Feb-20	8
74	40304206	WIRE COP SUPER ENAMEL 21 SWG BS3	Kilograms	1	691	08-Jul-20	2
75	40304358	WIRECOPSUPERENAMEL20S WG IS449-6	Kilograms	88.44	43225	20-Feb-20	2
76	42031928	LAMP HOLDER BIPIN SPL LOADED IS	Number	458	1786		2
77	45961591	CEIL FAN 1200MM SWEEP BROWN COLO	Number	2	2948	11-Feb-20	2
78	47350209	DIRECT ONLINE STARTER 415V	Number	31	107282		51
79	62302139	BLACKTUBE 32 MM DIA NOMI BORE	Metre	114.92	14703	13-Feb-20	8
80	62331784	SEAMLESS TUBES OD 165.1X 4.47 L6	Metre	299.487	278750	17-Sep-19	8
81	62331840	UNF HOT-FIN- SEAMLESS TUBE174OD/12MM	Metre	285.92	1152829	12-Aug-20	8
82	70037073	PLAINGRIND WHEEL ROS D450X63X254	Number	4	22796		1
83	70047005	PLAINGRIND WHEEL ROB D400X80X127	Number	7	53200	07-Dec-19	1
84	71010543	BRUSH PAINT VARNISH 4/D L89TH50	Number	120	22099	15-Oct-19	4
85	72017685	BAND SAW BLADE 6.4WX0.9TX1.8PIT	Metre	1	280	18-Feb-20	1
86	72017867	SHEAR BLADE SET 18X75X1050	Set	1	92500	22-Aug-19	1
87	72047770	PARTING OFF INSERTWIDIA 4MM	Number	1	143	17-Feb-20	1
88	72047811	DRILLINGINSERT WCMX 08 04 12 R53	Number	190	43105	06-Jul-19	1
89	72060657	UNF COUNTERSINK CUTTER 3"X90	Number	4	45996		1
90	72070705	UNF SCHNORR SPRING 60X25.5X2.5X4.4	Number	350	12250		1
91	72130052	UNF TOOL HOLDER MVJBL 2525 M-16	Number	2	5060	12-Oct-19	1
92	72131470	CURVED END GRIP HOLDER OF BODY S	Set	60	80470		1
93	72181606	CUTTER SHELL END MILL HSSDIA125N	Number	3	27180		1

94	72208156	DRILL TWIST HSS MT 13.0 MM IS 51	Number	3	1345	28-Feb-20	1
95	72208491	DRILL TWIST HSS MT 21.5 MM IS 51	Number	4	2640		1
96	72208533	DRILL TWIST HSS MT 22.5 MM IS 51	Number	1	730	27-Jan-20	1
97	72214089	UNF LONG LIFE CONTACT TIP CU.1.2MM	Number	1	50	17-Feb-20	1
98	72215410	OLD INSERT NNUX220820GC415.ORTK1	Number	100	64334		1
99	72217297	DRILL TWIST MORSE TAPER SHANK	Number	6	56154	12-Oct-19	1
100	72383239	HANDLES WOODEN 750MM- SSI	Number	1	207	17-Feb-20	1
101	72900970	UNF GAS DIFFUSER (ORIFICE) FOR YT 40	Number	25	750	19-Aug-20	1
102	72901159	UNF SCHNORR SPRING 100/51X4X7MM	Number	199	25714		1
103	73034551	BOLTS MS HEX HD M20X75 G IS1363/	Kilograms	3382.636	225241	13-Mar-20	2
104	73040680	HEX HD BOLT M8X60 IS:1364(P1)83	Number	6164	22521	16-Dec-19	2
105	73090141	HEX.HD BOLT M42 X 260 - 8.8	Set	91	108358		2
106	73100122	HEX NUT M6 - GALVD TO IS:1363/PART-3	Kilograms	1	79	17-Feb-20	2
107	73111259	HEX NUT DOUBLE CHAMFERED M-5	Kilograms	17	3366	08-Aug-20	2
108	73130758	NUT HEX LOCK M16X1.5	Kilograms	50	4713	20-Dec-17	2
109	73323755	PIN SPLIT COTTER MS 8X63MM IS 54	Number	20792	59359	07-Mar-20	2
110	73323895	SPLIT PIN SIZE 8 X 100	Number	1301	5125	28-Oct-19	2
111	73511950	UNF HEX HEAD SCREW M16X50 - 8.8	Number	4992	81029	20-Jan-20	2
112	73520184	SCREW CHEESE HD AM4X12 G IS 1366	Kilograms	37.58	2929	13-Feb-20	2
113	73522545	CHEESE HD.SCREW M5X12 IS:1366-82	Kilograms	0.153	15	10-Jul-19	2
114	73530426	SCREW CSK FLAT HD M5X16 MM IS:1365	Kilograms	72.926	8921	16-Dec-19	2
115	73540304	SLOT RAISED CSK HEAD SCREW M5X16	Kilograms	27.75	2841	14-Oct-19	2
116	73548145	SLOTTED CSK HEAD SCREW SIZE M6 X 20	Kilograms	588.662	57144	11-Dec-19	2
117	73560170	HEX HD SCREW BL M6X16 MM IS:1363	Kilograms	52.776	4195	30-Sep-19	2
118	73560560	HEX HD SCREW BL M8X20 MM G IS:1363	Kilograms	187.594	14172	28-Oct-19	2
119	73560844	M10X20 - 4.6 Hex Hd Screw IS:1363	Kilograms	116.738	9601	10-Oct-19	2
120	73561009	M10 X 40 - 4.6 Hex Hd Screw -IS:1363	Kilograms	1474.52	105647	28-Oct-19	2
121	73561162	HEX HD SCREW BL M12X25	Kilograms	127.82	9331	10-Oct-19	2
122	73561344	UNF SCREW MS BL HEX HD M12X50 G IS 1	Kilograms	41.528	2589	28-Oct-19	2
123	73776890	INTERLOCK WASHER M14	Number	10346	236223	23-Jan-20	2
124	73801010	HEX.NUT IS:1364-M10-8	Number	18273	16927		2
125	73807503	HEX NUT M12	Number	6	19	20-Feb-20	2

126	73847604	HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M4X16	Number	19396	18751		2
127	73847860	HEX.SOCKET CSK HEAD SCREW -ISO:10642 - M12X80- 8.8	Number	6500	188435		2
128	73851413	PREVAILING TORQUE M16-8	Number	49	360		8
129	73851541	HEX. THIN NUT	Kilograms	20.237	7820		2
130	73853422	UNF HEX SOCKET HD CAP SCREW M8X25	Number	2640	4620	14-Jan-20	2
131	73853896	HEX SOCKET HD CAP SCREW M12X60	Number	2	31	29-Oct-18	2
132	73853940	UNF HEX SOCKET SET SCREW FLAT M12X25	Number	1	15	12-Mar-20	2
133	73854013	PREVAIL TORQUE HEX NUT M24	Number	5904	266270	23-Jan-20	2
134	73854657	prevailing torque hex nut M10	Number	7459	507212	19-Feb-20	2
135	73855625	WASHER 33 TO IS:6610-1972,GALVANISED	Kilograms	743.75	46468		2
136	73901490	SET OF HARDWARES FOR EMU/US,MEMU/US AND TRAIN 18	Set	85	2303500	20-Feb-20	2
137	73991326	Interlock washer forM12 hex.bolt	Number	2	36	14-Nov-19	2
138	75018378	UNF ENDLESS V BELT C-122 SET OF 4 BELTS	Set	283	221954	27-Sep-19	6
139	75326413	RUBBER INSULATION SIZE 4X1090	Metre	238	555119		8
140	76116049	OLD GAS SHIELDED SOLID DIA 0.8MM (LH	Kilograms	29276	9266263		5
141	76904891	UNF SPARES KIT FOR PLASMA CUTT.MAC-6	Set	2	431952	20-Feb-20	1
142	77175104	HARD DRYING CLEAR VARNISH SYN RE	Litre	5	1230	29-Jan-20	4
143	77296606	SOLUTION METALPREPA	Litre	25	2908	07-Aug-20	4
144	81010515	ACID HYDROCHLORIC TECH IS 265/93	Kilograms	472	5424	09-Dec-19	4
145	81903376	ANTI SEIZE COMPOUND FOR TRAIN18	Kilograms	785	511888	09-Mar-20	4
146	83907336	UNF MACHINE OUT OF ORDER REPORT FORM	Number	9950	9950	25-Sep-19	1
147	84130192	RUBBER BASED ADHESIVE	Litre	5	613	20-Feb-20	4
148	84137782	UNF PACKING BOXES OF 9 PLY WITH GUNN	Number	1250	185000	29-Feb-20	1
149	85011356	SINGLEROWDEEPPGROOVB ALLBRNG SKF6	Number	46	12017	20-Feb-20	51
150	85017310	SINGLEROWDEEPPGROOVB ALLBRNG SKF	Number	30	60000		51
151	90120139	UNF STEEL BILLETS 65 X 65 MM	Kilograms	504.187	24996	20-Nov-19	5
152	90221011	OLD MS CHANEL(ISMC)75X40XSTD.L ENGTH	Kilograms	15790	646380	13-Jan-20	5
153	90221047	UNF MS CHANNEL MC100 SIZE 100X50	Kilograms	5700	200640	25-Feb-20	5
154	90330407	DIA 40MM ROUND EN1.6582:EN10083	Kilograms	3330	594393		5
155	90330419	DIA 40MM ROUNDS	Kilograms	2370	376830		5
156	90333354	UNF SPRING STEEL ROUND 43 X 4880 MM	Number	127	521797	02-Dec-19	5

157	90336264	ROUND MS 63 MM DIA STC 60-61	Kilograms	6023.402	390390	24-Dec-19	5
158	90350820	FLAT MS 50X5 MM IS 226 FE410-S	Kilograms	2835.218	106804	14-Nov-19	5
159	90350844	MSFLAT8X50MM-IS2062-42W	Kilograms	5.756	230	19-Aug-20	5
160	90350856	MSFLAT10X50MMIS2062-42W	Kilograms	1467.877	71067	19-Aug-20	5
161	90423264	55MM STEEL PLATE EN 10025-5	Kilograms	11240	843000		11
162	90423290	35MM STEEL PLATE EN 10025-5	Kilograms	4020.8	301560	17-Mar-20	11
163	90425157	PLATE MS 22X1600X3200MM IS2062	Kilograms	63674.18	4344343	29-Nov-19	11
164	90426186	32X1600X3200mm SAILMA 450HI	Kilograms	1484.219	102411		11
165	90602250	STEEL BAND 19SWGX75MM WIDTH	Kilograms	262	41822	15-Nov-19	12
166	90775806	FLAT TOOL STEEL 40X160MM IS 3749	Kilograms	150.6	23265	26-Feb-20	5
167	90775855	TOOL STEEL FLATS 50X200MM	Kilograms	987.2	162710	10-Apr-19	5
168	90778959	TOOL STEEL ROUND 50 MM DIA	Kilograms	32	4637		5
169	90779149	TOOL STEEL ROUND TO IS:3749-78	Kilograms	1	200	26-Feb-20	5
170	90818015	UNF 1.25 STAINLESS STEEL SHEET	Kilograms	11219.92	2006084	03-Oct-19	11
171	90830726	SECONDARY SPRING OUTER-LGS/LSCN	Number	1558	15671458	19-Oct-19	5
172	90830775	SPRING BAR-F 15(SECONDARY INNER,SIDE-1)	Number	133	493425	04-Aug-20	5
173	90830787	SPRING BAR-F 17(SECONDARY INNER,SIDE-2)	Number	85	296421	24-Jul-20	5
174	90830799	SPRING BAR-F 14(SECONDARY OUTER,SIDE-1)	Number	369	4551293	11-Mar-20	5
175	90830805	SPRING BAR-F 16(SECONDARY OUTER,SIDE-2)	Number	100	1042453	05-Feb-20	5
176	90830829	UNF SECONDARY SPRING INNER LWACC	Number	1403	4266784	13-Feb-20	5
177	90830830	UNF SECONDARY SPRING OUTER LWACC	Number	902	7402064	09-Aug-18	5
178	90831100	UNF UNIFIED PEELED&GROUND SPRING	Number	208	314024	27-Dec-18	5
179	90831111	UNF UNIFIED PEELED&GROUD SPRING BAR	Number	837	2134181	10-Mar-20	5
180	90831378	PEEL SPRING S ROU 47.4 X 4552	Number	382	2199556	17-Mar-18	5
181	90831561	SPRING STEEL ROUNDS 45 X 3440 MM	Number	377	1233672	02-Dec-19	5
182	90990420	DIA 76X10 THICK TUBE DIN 2448	Metre	363.36	752155	06-May-20	8

TOTAL 247873852